

## **EU Declaration of Conformity (DoC)**

Manufacturer: Seluxit A/S Address: Sofiendalsvej 74 9200 Aalborg Denmark

We, Seluxit A/S, declare under our sole responsibility that the following apparatus:

Product description: SLX Wappsto:bit Type designation: Basic v1.3 Trademark: Seluxit, Wappsto Conforms to the essential requirements of the Radio Equipment Directive 2014/53/EU, RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU and the amended Directive 2015/863 with reference to the following standards applied:

Article 3.1(a) – Health EN 62479:2010 Article 3.1(a) – Safety EN 62368-1:2020+A11:2020

## Article 3.1(b) - EMC

EN 55032:2015+A1:2020 EN 55035:2017+A11:2020 EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 EN 301489-17 V3.2.4

Article 3.2 – Spectrum

EN 300 328 V2.2.2

**RoHS** EN IEC 63000:2018

and therefore complies with the essential requirements and provisions of the Radio Equipment Directive.

Date of issue: 01/02/2023 Signature:

Signed on Behalf of Seluxit A/S by: Morten Pagh Frederiksen, CTO

Morten Pagh Frederiksen

The location this declaration was issued: Denmark